Number of fingers
Bore size [mm]
Auto switch
Action
Body option
Stroke
MHF 2 12 M9BWD
How to Order

Symbol
Use grease for food processing machines (NSF-H1 certified).
How to Order
Grease for food processing machines:
Aluminum complex soap base grease
Standard model no. X79A
Do not use air grippers in a food-related environment.
<Not installable>
Food zone············· �Food may directly contact with air grippers,
and is treated as food products.
<Installable>
Splash zone·········· ��Food may directly contact with air grippers,
but is not treated as food products.
Non-food zone······ Air grippers do not directly contact food.
Specifications
Grease
Grease for food processing machines (NSF-H1
certified)/Aluminum complex soap base grease
Specifications other than
the above and dimensions Same as those of the standard typeCaution
Food
Non-food zone
Installable
Food zone
Not installable
Splash zone
Installable
Container
∗  For lubrication, specialized grease GR-R is recommended.
Grease pack part number: GR-R-010 (10 g)
31
CAT.ES20-166B 2022-11
Made to Order  MHF2 Series
2A
1 Short adjuster
2 Long adjuster
Stroke adjustable width
A Both sides
B Opening side
C Closed side
Stroke adjustable side
With an adjustable opening/closing finger positioning
How to Order
Standard model no. X83
Bore size
[mm]
Short stroke Medium stroke Long stroke
Full stroke Stroke adjustable width Full stroke Stroke adjustable width Full stroke Stroke adjustable width
ø8
ø12
ø16
ø20
With An Adjustable Opening/Closing Finger Positioning9
•Stroke can be adjusted to suit the workpiece
•3 types of opening/closing finger stroke adjustments (Adjustable finger opening/closing position type, Adjustable finger opening position type,
Adjustable finger closed position type)
Short Adjuster
4 mm
Long Adjuster
8 mm
Short Adjuster
8 mm
Long Adjuster
12 mm
Short Adjuster
10 mm
Long Adjuster
14 mm
Short Adjuster
8 mm
Long Adjuster
18 mm
8 mm